#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eric Sweazy	09/14/2000

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FKI Industries, Inc.'s, Matthews Conveyor Division
Street Address:	1524 Lebanon Road
City:	Danville
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40422

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6702106

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513.651.6708

Email: cmiller@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edwin R. Acheson, Jr.

Address Line 1: 201 E. Fifth Street

Address Line 2: 2200 PNC Center

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0100352/0570224

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edwin R. Acheson, Jr.

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=6702106Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 6702

PATENT REEL: 025719 FRAME: 0234

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR TO CORPORATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Eric Sweazy, a citizen of the United States of America and the Commonwealth of Kentucky, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, has invented SLIDING SHOE SORTER AND METHODS OF USING SLIDING SHOE SORTER for which Assignor has made Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, FKI Industries, Inc's., Mathews Conveyor Division, a corporation of the State of New York, having its principal place of business located at 1524 Lebanon Road, Danville, Kentucky 40422, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor and Assignce agree as follows:

Assignor does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive rights in the United states of America and all foreign jurisdictions to the above identified invention(s) disclosed and described in the Specification executed by the Assignor of even date preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, including said invention and all Applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made; and further, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required for the making and prosecution of Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the above identified invention or Letters Patent issued thereon for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that set forth; and further still, Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

Eric Sweazy

Inventor-Assignor

State of

County of

SS:

On this day of 2000, before me appeared, in person, the foregoing individual, who executed this Assignment and who acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own freewill for the purpose therein set forth.

G4-4

(seal)

My Commission Expires: 7-20-00

(Page 1 of 1)

PATENT REEL: 025719 FRAME: 0235

RECORDED: 01/31/2011